Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take
no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or
completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in
reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

CHINA SUNTIEN GREEN ENERGY CORPORATION LIMITED*
Wi K Bk RE 0By AR A A

(a joint stock limited company incorporated in the People’s Republic of China with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 00956)

OPERATING DATA OF 2020 FIRST QUARTER

This announcement is made pursuant to the inside information provisions under Part XIVA of the
Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong) and Rule 13.09 of the Rules
Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

The board of directors (the “Board”) of China Suntien Green Energy Corporation Limited (the
“Company”) announces that, according to the Company’s preliminary statistics, total power generation
of the Company and its subsidiaries (collectively, the “Group”) on a consolidated basis for the 2020
first quarter amounted to 2,712,341.41 MWh, representing an increase of 1.71% over the corresponding
period of 2019, comprising the gross wind power generation of 2,670,842.15 MWh, representing
an increase of 1.62% over the corresponding period of 2019 and the solar power generation of
41,499.26MWh, representing an increase of 7.88% over the corresponding period of 2019. The sales
volume of gas of the Group on a consolidated basis for the 2020 first quarter amounted to 1,322,300,500
cubic meters, representing an increase of 12.69% over the corresponding period of 2019, comprising
the wholesale segment of 928,005,000cubic meters, representing an increase of 9.61% over the
corresponding period of 2019, the retail segment of 380,356,100 cubic meters, representing an increase
of 26.45% over the corresponding period of 2019, the CNG segment of 13,566,900 cubic meters,
representing a decrease of 47.87% over the corresponding period of 2019, and the LNG segment of
372,500 cubic meters.



Details of the gross power generation and the sales

ended 31 March 2020 and 2019 are as follow:

Wind Power Business

Including: Hebei
Shanxi
Xinjiang
Yunnan
Shandong
Inner Mongolia
Guangxi
Jiangsu
Henan

Solar Power Business

Total

Power
generation
in the first

quarter of 2020
(MWwh)

2,670,842.15
2,093,001.25
110,202.72
37,552.90
211,619.93
21,002.46
90,030.18
44,526.59
47,166.75
15,739.38
41,499.26

2,712,341.41

Power
generation

in the
corresponding
period of 2019
(MWh)

2,628,155.27
2,161,814.10
97,349.46
30,437.85
228,656.16
19,678.15
90,219.54

38,469.59

2,666,624.85

volume of gas of the Group for the three months

Percentage of
Change

(%)

1.62%
-3.18%
13.20%
23.38%
-7.45%

6.73%
-0.21%

7.88%

1.71%

Accumulated
power
generation
in 2020
(MWh)

2,670,842.15
2,093,001.25
110,202.72
37,552.90
211,619.93
21,002.46
90,030.18
44,526.59
47,166.75
15,739.38
41,499.26

2,712,341.41

Accumulated
power
generation

in the
corresponding
period of 2019
(MWh)

2,628,155.27
2,161,814.10
97,349.46
30,437.85
228,656.16
19,678.15
90,219.54

38,469.59

2,066,024.85

Percentage of
Change

(%)

1.62%
-3.18%
13.20%
23.38%
-7.45%

6.73%
-0.21%

7.88%

1.71%




Gas Business
Wholesale
Retail

CNG

LNG

Total

Sales volume
of gas

in the first
quarter of 2020
(0,000 cubic)

92,800.50
38,035.61
1,356.69
37.25

132,230.05

Sales volume
of gas in the
corresponding
period of 2019
(0,000 cubic)

84,660.88
30,079.12
2,602.44
0.00

117,342.45

Percentage of
Change

(%)

9.61%
26.45%
-47.87%

12.69%

Accumulated

sales volume
of gas in 2020
(0,000 cubic)

92,800.50
38,035.61
1,356.69
37.25

132,230.05

Accumulated
sales volume
of gas in the

corresponding
period of 2019
(0,000 cubic)

84,660.88
30,079.12
2,602.44
0.00

117,342.45

Percentage of
Change
(%)

9.61%
26.45%
-47.87%

12.69%

Note: Certain figures included in this announcement have been rounded to nearest integers, or have been rounded to two

decimal digits. Any discrepancies between the total shown and the sum of the amounts listed are due to rounding.

By order of the Board of
China Suntien Green Energy Corporation Limited*

Mei Chun Xiao

Executive Director/President

Shijiazhuang City, Hebei Province, the PRC, 16 April 2020
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Mr. Mei Chun Xiao and Mr. Wang Hong Jun; and the independent non-executive Directors of the

Company are Mr. Xie Wei Xian, Mr. Wan Yim Keung, Daniel and Dr. Lin Tao.
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