Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



CHINA SUNTIEN GREEN ENERGY CORPORATION LIMITED* 新天綠色能源股份有限公司

(a joint stock limited company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 00956)

OPERATING DATA OF 2020 FIRST QUARTER

This announcement is made pursuant to the inside information provisions under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong) and Rule 13.09 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

The board of directors (the "Board") of China Suntien Green Energy Corporation Limited (the "Company") announces that, according to the Company's preliminary statistics, total power generation of the Company and its subsidiaries (collectively, the "Group") on a consolidated basis for the 2020 first quarter amounted to 2,712,341.41 MWh, representing an increase of 1.71% over the corresponding period of 2019, comprising the gross wind power generation of 2,670,842.15 MWh, representing an increase of 1.62% over the corresponding period of 2019 and the solar power generation of 41,499.26MWh, representing an increase of 7.88% over the corresponding period of 2019. The sales volume of gas of the Group on a consolidated basis for the 2020 first quarter amounted to 1,322,300,500 cubic meters, representing an increase of 12.69% over the corresponding period of 2019, comprising the wholesale segment of 928,005,000cubic meters, representing an increase of 9.61% over the corresponding period of 2019, the retail segment of 380,356,100 cubic meters, representing an increase of 26.45% over the corresponding period of 2019, the CNG segment of 13,566,900 cubic meters, representing a decrease of 47.87% over the corresponding period of 2019, and the LNG segment of 372,500 cubic meters.

Details of the gross power generation and the sales volume of gas of the Group for the three months ended 31 March 2020 and 2019 are as follow:

					Accumulated	
		Power			power	
	Power	generation		Accumulated	generation	
	generation	in the		power	in the	
	in the first	corresponding	Percentage of	generation	corresponding	Percentage of
	quarter of 2020	period of 2019	Change	in 2020	period of 2019	Change
	(MWh)	(MWh)	(%)	(MWh)	(MWh)	(%)
Wind Power Business	2,670,842.15	2,628,155.27	1.62%	2,670,842.15	2,628,155.27	1.62%
Including: Hebei	2,093,001.25	2,161,814.10	-3.18%	2,093,001.25	2,161,814.10	-3.18%
Shanxi	110,202.72	97,349.46	13.20%	110,202.72	97,349.46	13.20%
Xinjiang	37,552.90	30,437.85	23.38%	37,552.90	30,437.85	23.38%
Yunnan	211,619.93	228,656.16	-7.45%	211,619.93	228,656.16	-7.45%
Shandong	21,002.46	19,678.15	6.73%	21,002.46	19,678.15	6.73%
Inner Mongolia	90,030.18	90,219.54	-0.21%	90,030.18	90,219.54	-0.21%
Guangxi	44,526.59	_	_	44,526.59	_	_
Jiangsu	47,166.75	_	_	47,166.75	_	_
Henan	15,739.38	_	_	15,739.38	_	_
Solar Power Business	41,499.26	38,469.59	7.88%	41,499.26	38,469.59	7.88%
Total	2,712,341.41	2,666,624.85	1.71%	2,712,341.41	2,666,624.85	1.71%

	Sales volume of gas in the first quarter of 2020 (0,000 cubic)	Sales volume of gas in the corresponding period of 2019 (0,000 cubic)	Percentage of Change	Accumulated sales volume of gas in 2020 (0,000 cubic)	Accumulated sales volume of gas in the corresponding period of 2019 (0,000 cubic)	Percentage of Change
Gas Business						
Wholesale	92,800.50	84,660.88	9.61%	92,800.50	84,660.88	9.61%
Retail	38,035.61	30,079.12	26.45%	38,035.61	30,079.12	26.45%
CNG	1,356.69	2,602.44	-47.87%	1,356.69	2,602.44	-47.87%
LNG	37.25	0.00	_	37.25	0.00	-
Total	132,230.05	117,342.45	12.69%	132,230.05	117,342.45	12.69%

Note: Certain figures included in this announcement have been rounded to nearest integers, or have been rounded to two decimal digits. Any discrepancies between the total shown and the sum of the amounts listed are due to rounding.

By order of the Board of China Suntien Green Energy Corporation Limited* Mei Chun Xiao

Executive Director/President

Shijiazhuang City, Hebei Province, the PRC, 16 April 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the non-executive Directors of the Company are Dr. Cao Xin, Dr. Li Lian Ping, Mr. Qin Gang and Mr. Wu Hui Jiang; the executive Directors of the Company are Mr. Mei Chun Xiao and Mr. Wang Hong Jun; and the independent non-executive Directors of the Company are Mr. Xie Wei Xian, Mr. Wan Yim Keung, Daniel and Dr. Lin Tao.

^{*} For identification purpose only